

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	13.03.2026		<p>ABA No. 1064 of 2025  <b>Ashish Negi</b> .....Applicant  Vs. ....Respondents  State of Uttarakhand &amp; another  <u><b>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.</b></u>  <u><b>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</b></u></p> <p>1. Mr. A.S. Rawat, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Mr. Hemant Mishra, Mr. Aditya Kumar and Mr. Gaurav Paliwal, learned counsel for the applicant.</p> <p>2. Mr. J.S. Virk, learned Deputy Advocate General with Mr. R.K. Joshi, learned Brief Holder for the State.</p> <p>3. As jointly prayed, list on 08.04.2026.</p> <p>4. Interim order dated 31.10.2025 is extended till the next date.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Subhash Upadhyay, J.)                      (Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.)  13.03.2026                                      13.03.2026</p> <p>NISHANT</p>